September 23, 1954

Mr. Juan Moreno o ]
~ Gen, Del., - . .
Mathis, Texas

‘Dear Mr. Moreno:

o Te&ay I have sent yax'a Telegram in which I ask your

Committee for $225.00 or $250.00 that the Attorneys have

requested me to get from yous @,1‘
\

You see, Mr. Carles Cadena and Albert Pena from San
Antonio are planning a trip to Mathis to #isit the 3chools T
and they need soms money to make the trip. Please make £
the Check to Carlos Cadena and send it to me, The Attorneys T
are planning their trip for next Wednesday, Sept. 29th,195l.

Thanking you beforehand for your cooperation in this
matber, I remain , ‘ -




September 24, 1954

§

: p Ee) e s} . A} .
Praf. Carlos Cadena

University of St. Mary's Law School
112 College Street

San Antonio, Texas
Dear Wr. Cadena:l

I am sending you this chegk for 250,00 from the Committee in Matl
They are doing some fine work.  Plaase be sure and write them a letter
thanks and 2lso assure them that you will be there Wednesday, Septembe
with Albert Pena and Richard Casillas. 2

Thinzs are moving as good as can be expected. I will probably be
. o Ay g : =] : 2
#athis Wednesday. S o :

As soon as you come intc town and belfore you zo to school, be sure
and meet with some of the committee members who have some information to
give vou. VYrite me as soon as possible and give me zll the details and
information on vour trip. ' ' o . :

Homero Lopez sent the letter asking for the hearing in the Kingsviile
case., Oustavo acted as usual, I anp sorry Lo saye. Gall me or write me as
@oon as possible after vou ge@wﬁg%%%;eﬁter so I can make plans and the
people in Mathis can make plans. :

They will give you after you meet with them and after your tour of
the schools a private supper at somebody's home. " knd &fter the supper
they will have an open meeting with our people in town. I believe in _
Ramirez Hall, so that vou can give them a report, This meeting with our
pecple is very impertant in order to naturalize any sarticular movements
by the opposition.

Yours truly,

. Hector re zarcia, e U.
HPG/ml s » ' . - i !
. /@ Miss Josephine Trevind
o x . o » Y, BOX B T oipy e i
cc: Mr. Juan Norenc Foo, Box 727 Mr. Jose Fena
Gen. Del. Matnlis, rexas Nen. Del.
b w - ! R ] ) o
' Mathis, Texas

Mathis, Texas



